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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of, 

Illumina, Inc., 

a corporation 

and DOCKET NO. 09401 

GRAIL, Inc., 

a corporation 

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING UNDER 16 C.F.R. § 4.1 

In connection with the Notice of Appearance filed on August 4, 2021, and pursuant to 16 

C.F.R. § 4.1 (d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the Commission as a member of the 

bars of the State of Illinois (Bar No. 6275316) and the District of Columbia (Bar No. 478001).  As 

requested by 16 C.F.R. § 4.1 (d), I further attest that I am a member of good standing within the 

legal profession. 

Dated:  August 4, 2021 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Julia K. York 

Julia K. York 

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, 

MEAGHER & FLOM LLP 

1440 New York Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

Phone: (202) 371-7146 

julia.york@skadden.com 

Attorney for Non-Party Caris Life 

Sciences, Inc.. 

mailto:julia.york@skadden.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 4, 2021, I filed the foregoing document electronically 

using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

April Tabor 

Acting Secretary 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Room H-113 

Washington, D.C. 20580 

ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 

Administrative Law Judge 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Room H-110 

Washington, D.C. 20580 

I further certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing document to: 

Complaint Counsel: 

Matthew Joseph (mjoseph1@ftc.gov) 

Bridget Simons (bsimons@ftc.gov) 

Phoebe Flint (pflint@ftc.gov) 

James McCollough (jmccollough@ftc.gov) 

Jennifer Milici (jmilici@ftc.gov) 

Teresa Martin (tmartin@ftc.gov) 

Devon Allen (dallen1@ftc.gov) 

Corene Wint (cwint@ftc.gov) 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20580 

(202) 326-2289 

Counsel for Respondent Illumina, Inc.: 

David Marriott (dmarriott@cravath.com) 

Christine Varney (cvarney@cravath.com) 

Sharonmoyee Goswami (sgoswami@cravath.com) 

Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 

825 Eighth Avenue 

New York, NY 10019 

(212) 474-1140 

Counsel for Respondent GRAIL, Inc.: 
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Al Pfieffer (al.pfeiffer@lw.com) 

Michael G. Egge (michael.egge@lw.com) 

Marguerite M. Sullivan (marguerite.sullivan@lw.com) 

Latham & Watkins LLP 

555 Eleventh Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20004 

(202) 637-2285 

Counsel for Third Party American Cancer Society: 

David C. Kully (david.kully@hklaw.com) 

Holland & Knight LLP 

800 17th St., N.W., Suite 1100 

Washington, D.C. 20006 

(202) 469-5415 

Counsel for Third Party Emory Univeristy and Dr. Charles Hill: 

Mina Rhee (mina.rhee@emory.edu) 

Emory University Office of the General Counsel 

Administration Building 

201 Dowman Drive, Suite 101 

Atlanta, GA 30322 

(404) 727-0678 

Counsel for Third Party Freenome Holdings, Inc.: 

Henry C. Su (hsu@constantinecannon.com) 

Constantine Cannon LLP 

1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 1300N 

Washington, D.C. 20004-2579 

(202) 204-3504 

Counsel for Non-Party Goldman Sachs & Co.: 

Meredith Kotler (meredith.kotler@freshfields.com) 

Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP 

601 Lexington Avenue, 31st Floor 

New York, NY 10022 

(212) 277-4007 

Counsel for Non-Party Guardant Health, Inc.: 

Caroline M. L. Black (blackcar@sullcrom.com) 

Sullivan & Cromwell LLP 

125 Broad Street New York, New York 10004 

(212) 558-4000 

Counsel for Third Party Labcorp: 

Leigh Oliver (leigh.oliver@hoganlovells.com) 

Hogan Lovells US LLP 
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555 Thirteenth St., N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20004 

(202) 637-5600 

Counsel for Non-Party Natera, Inc.: 

JeanAnn Tabbaa (jtabbaa@gibsondunn.com) 

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20036-5306 

(202) 955-8690 

Counsel for Non-Party Personal Genome Diagnostics, Inc.: 

Nana Wilberforce (nana.wilberforce@wilmerhale.com) 

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 

350 S. Grand Ave, Suite 2400 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 

(213) 443-5300 

Counsel for Non-Party StageZero LifeSciences, Ltd.: 

Karin F.R. Moore (KMoore@hpm.com) 

Hyman, Phelps & McNamara, P.C. 

700 Thirteenth Street N.W., Suite 1200 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

(202) 737-5600 

Counsel for Non-Party Ultima Genomics, Inc.: 

Ethan Glass (ethanglass@quinnemanuel.com) 

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP 

1300 I Street N.W., Suite 900 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

(202) 538-8000 

Dated:  August 4, 2021 

/s/ Julia K. York 

Julia K. York 

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, 

MEAGHER & FLOM LLP 

1440 New York Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

Phone: (202) 371-7146 

julia.york@skadden.com 

Attorney for Non-Party Caris Life 

Sciences, Inc.. 
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